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SCHROEDER
LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

440 Marsh Avenue 

Reno, NV 89509 

PHONE (775) 786-8800   FAX (877) 600-4971 

LAURA A. SCHROEDER, NSB# 3595 
THERESE A. URE, NSB#10255 
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 
440 Marsh Avenue 
Reno, NV  89509 
PHONE (775) 786-8800; FAX (877) 600-4971 
counsel@water-law.com 
Attorneys for the Defendants 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
THE WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 

 
Plaintiff-Intervenor, 
 

   v. 
 
THE WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, a corporation, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

 
IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ 
SUBFILE No. C-125-C 
3:73-cv-00128-RCJ-WGC 

 
 
JOINDER BY CIRCLE BAR N RANCH, 
LLC, ET AL. TO WALKER RIVER 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S MOTION 
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
(First Request)  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 
 

Counterclaimants 
 
v. 
 

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, et al., 
 

Counterdefendants.

 

 

Defendants Circle Bar N Ranch, LLC, et al., by and through their counsel, Laura A. 

Schroeder, Therese A. Ure, and Schroeder Law Offices, P.C., hereby join in the Walker River  
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PAGE 2 - JOINDER BY CIRCLE BAR N RANCH, LLC, ET AL. TO WALKER RIVER 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME (First Request) 

SCHROEDER
LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

440 Marsh Avenue 

Reno, NV 89509 

PHONE (775) 786-8800   FAX (877) 600-4971 

Irrigation District’s Motion for Extension of Time (First Request), docket number 761.  

DATED this 9th day of June, 2014. 

 SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

/s/ Laura A. Schroeder 
  
Laura A. Schroeder, NSB# 3595  
Therese A. Ure, NSB# 10255 
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 
440 Marsh Avenue 
Reno, NV  89509 
PHONE (775) 786-8800; FAX (877) 600-4971 
counsel@water-law.com  
Attorneys for the Defendants 
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 SCHROEDER

LAW OFFICES, P.C.

440 Marsh Avenue 

Reno, NV 89509 

PHONE (775) 786-8800  FAX (877) 600-4971 

Page  1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am an employee of Schroeder Law Offices, P.C., over the age of 

eighteen and not a party to the within action, and that on this date I caused the foregoing 

document titled: JOINDER BY CIRCLE BAR N RANCH, LLC, ET AL. TO WALKER RIVER 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME (First Request) to be 

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, and I caused it to be 

served by electronic mail through CM/ECF addressed to the following persons:  

 
Marta A. Adams 
madams@ag.nv.gov 
vbrownley@ag.nv.gov 
ldeming@ag.nv.gov 
vbrownell@ag.nv.gov 
karmstrong@ag.nv.gov 

Gregory W. Addington 
greg.addington@usdoj.gov 
elizabeth.pantner@usdoj.gov 
joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov 

Paul J. Anderson 
panderson@mclrenolaw.com 
wcornelius@mclrenolaw.com 

George N. Benesch 
gbenesch@att.net 

Linda A. Bowman 
office@bowman.reno.nv.us 
linda@bowman.reno.nv.us 

T. Scott Brooke 
brooke@brooke-shaw.com 
aubrey@brooke-shaw.com 

Justina A. Caviglia 
jcaviglia@douglas.nv.gov 
jfrank@douglas.nv.gov 

Ross E. de Lipkau 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com 
rtinnell@parsonsbehle.com 

Gordon H. DePaoli 
gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com 
ndepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com 

Cheri K. Emm-Smith 
emmsmithlaw@cccomm.net 

Dale E. Ferguson 
dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com 
cmayhew@woodburnandwedge.com 

Noelle R. Gentilli 
ngentill@water.ca.gov 
esoderlu@water.ca.gov 

/ / / 
 
/ / / 
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 SCHROEDER

LAW OFFICES, P.C.

440 Marsh Avenue 

Reno, NV 89509 

PHONE (775) 786-8800  FAX (877) 600-4971 

Page  2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Andrew Guss Guarino 
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov 
cathy.wilson@bia.gov 
chriswatson.sol@gmail.com 
christopher.watson@sol.doi.gov 
eileen.rutherford@usdoj.gov 

Thomas J. Hall 
tjhlaw@eschelon.com 

Richard W. Harris 
cbanwart@gbis.com 

Sylvia Harrison 
sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com 
jspoo@mcdonaldcarano.com 
cjohnson@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Sheryl Hatcher 
sh@shlawoffice.com 

Treva J. Hearne 
trevahearne@gmail.com 
treva@renolawnv.com 

Simeon M. Herskovits 
simeon@communityandenvironment.net 

Stuart David Hotchkiss 
david.hotchkiss@ladwp.com 

John W. Howard 
johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com 
elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com 

Michael D. Hoy 
mhoy@nevadalaw.com 
kanderson@nevadalaw.com 
mkimmel@nevadalaw.com 
tchrissinger@nevadalaw.com 
service@nevadalaw.com 

Kirk C. Johnson 
kirk@nvlawyers.com 
kim@nvlawyers.com 
eileen@nvlawyers.com 
teresa@nvlawyers.com 

Brad M. Johnston 
brad@periandsons.com 
johnston_brad@ymail.com 

Gene M. Kaufmann 
GKaufmann@mindenlaw.com 
joe@mindenlaw.com 
apollos7@hotmail.com 
clint@mindenlaw.com 
attyjoesullivan@hotmail.com 
jd@mindenlaw.com 
Gene_Kaufmann@hotmail.com 

George M. Keele 
marybaldecchi@aol.com 

Debbie Leonard 
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com 
pmiller@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Michael F. Mackedon 
melaw@fallonlegal.com 
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Erin K.L. Mahaney 
emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov 

Malissa Hathaway McKeith 
mckeith@lbbslaw.com 

Donald B. Mooney 
dbmooney@dcn.org 

Marvin W. Murphy 
marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net 

David L. Negri 
david.negri@usdoj.gov 
efile_nrs.enrd@usdoj.gov 

Michael Neville 
michael.neville@doj.ca.gov 
annadel.almendras@doj.ca.gov 
joan.randolph@doj.ca.gov 

Michael A. Pagni 
mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com 
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com 
mnichols@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Timothy W. Pemberton 
manzanita@gbis.com 

Karen A. Peterson 
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com 
nfontenot@allisonmackenzie.com 
voneill@allisonmackenzie.com 

William E. Peterson 
wpeterson@swlaw.com 
hlonge@swlaw.com 
sfulstone@swlaw.com 
DOCKET_LAS@swlaw.com 
jprupas@swlaw.com 

Walter Bruce Robb 
bruce@brucerobb.com 

G. David Robertson 
gdavid@nvlawyers.com 
kirk@nvlawyers.com 
kim@nvlawyers.com 
eileen@nvlawyers.com 
teresa@nvlawyers.com 

William E. Schaeffer 
lander_lawyer@yahoo.com 

John Paul Schlegelmilch 
jpslaw@netscape.com 

Allison R. Schmidt 
allison.schmidt@akerman.com 
Adam.Crawford@akerman.com 
mardel.deis@akerman.com 
bradley.lipman@akerman.com 
ariel.stern@akerman.com 
ashley.raymer@akerman.com 

Stacey Simon 
ssimon@mono.ca.gov 

Julian C. Smith, Jr. 
joylyn@smithandharmer.com 
julian@smithandharmer.com 

James Spoo 
spootoo@aol.com 
jjrbau@hotmail.com 
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Don Springmeyer 
dspringmeyer@wrslawyers.com 
nvaldez@wrslawyers.com 
crehfeld@wrslawyers.com 
cmixson@wrslawyers.com 

Bryan L. Stockton 
bstockton@ag.nv.gov 
kgeddes@water.nv.gov 
sgeyer@ag.nv.gov 

J. D. Sullivan 
jd@mindenlaw.com 
apollos7@hotmail.com 
gkaufmann@mindenlaw.com 
clint@mindenlaw.com 
gene_kaufmann@hotmail.com 
cathy@mindenlaw.com 
joesullivan@mindenlaw.com 
attyjoesullivan@hotmail.com 

Harry W. Swainston 
hwswainston@earthlink.net 

Louis S. Test 
twallace@htag.reno.nv.us 

Iris Thornton 
iris@communityandenvironment.net 

Holly A. Vance 
Holly.A.Vance@usdoj.gov 
Joanie.Silvershield@usdoj.gov 
Judy.Farmer@usdoj.gov 
doriayn.olivarra@usdoj.gov 
eunice.jones@usdoj.gov 
sue.knight@usdoj.gov 

Wes Williams 
wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org 

Karen L. Winters 
kwinters@nevada-law.us 

Charles S. Zumpft 
zumpft@brooke-shaw.com 

Dated this 9th day of June, 2014. 
 

/s/ Laura A. Schroeder 
______________________________________
Laura A. Schroeder, NSB# 3595  
Schroeder Law Offices, P.C. 
440 Marsh Avenue 
Reno, NV  89509 
PHONE (775) 786-8800 
FAX (877) 600-4971 
counsel@water-law.com  
Attorneys for Circle Bar N Ranch, LLC, et al. 
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